Docket No.: 7416/91982

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 06 - 02 - 2004	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	_
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.2804 Innovics Wireless, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sasken Communication Technologies Limited
	Address: No. 139/25, Amar Jyoti Layout, Ring Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Domlur P.O.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bangalore State/Prov.: karnataka
Other	Country: India ZIP: 560 071
Execution Date: October 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u>ے</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	A A
09/951,350 September 10, 2001	
	Ψ.
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. c/o Walter J. Kawula, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,724	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	credited or debited to deposit account
22nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920 S
Country:U.S.A ZIP:60606-3912	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accent)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Walter J. Kawula, Jr., Esq. (Valle) Warrel 5(25 per)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0992

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale"), is made and executed as of October 10, 2003, by Uecker & Associates, Inc. as assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Innovics Wireless, Inc. (formerly named Innovics Corp.) ("Seller") to Sasken Communication Technologies Limited ("Buyer") pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Seller and Buyer pursuant to which such parties have agreed that Buyer would pay cash to Seller in exchange for certain of Seller's assets. This Bill of Sale shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the Purchase Agreement.

Except as provided in the Purchase Agreement, Seller hereby sells, grants, assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, AS IS, WHERE IS, AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, all of Seller's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the assets listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Transferred Assets").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of the foregoing Transferred Assets owned by Seller, unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use forever.

Nothing express or implied in this Bill of Sale shall be deemed to be an assumption by Buyer of any obligations or liabilities of Seller. Buyer does not by this Bill of Sale assume or agree to pay, perform or discharge any obligations or liabilities of Seller of any nature, kind or description whatsoever.

Nothing express or implied in this Bill of Sale is intended to confer upon any person, other than Seller and Buyer, and their respective successors and assigns, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities under or by reason of this Bill of Sale.

21632/00000/DOCS/1382389.1

PATENT REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0993 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

UECKER & ASSOCIATES, INC., as Assignee for the Benefit of the Creditors of Innovics Wireless, Inc.

Bv:

Susan I.. Uecker President

2

21632/00000/DOCS/1382389.1

Schedule 1.1 Transferred Assets

I. Intellectual Property and Technology

Systems Documents

Puma WCDMA ASIC and Layer 1 Firmware

Trailblazer WCDMA PCMCIA Modem

InnovHost, InnovDial and InnovTray

Integration Test Tools

II. US Patent Applications

Title: A Method for 2D Antenna Rake Combining in a Code Division Multiple Access System

Inventors: Alireza Tarighat Mehrabani & Aliazam Abbasfar

A. U.S. Patent Application

Lyon & Lyon Docket No.: 265/239

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0005

Application No.: 09/951,350

Filing date: 9/10/01

Pub. No. US 2003/0053525 A1, published 03/20/03

B. PCT Application

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0005 PCT

Application No.: PCT/US02/28630

Filing date: 9/9/02

Pub. No. WO 03/023988 A1, published 03/20/03

Title: Method for Synchronization in Wireless Systems Using Receiver Diversity Inventor: Jean-François Frigon

A. U.S. Patent Application

Lyon & Lyon Docket No.: 266/071

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0004

Application No.: 10/021,220

Filing date: 12/11/01

Pub. No. US 2003/0108135 A1, published 06/12/03

B. PCT Application

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0004 PCT

Application No.: PCT/US02/39335

Filing date: 12/10/02

Pub. No. WO 03/050971 A1, published 06/19/03

Title: Universal Rake Receiver

Inventors: Ahmed Eltawil & Babak Daneshrad

A. U.S. Patent Application

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0002

Application No.: 10/057,430

Filing date: 1/25/02

Pub. No. US 2003/0142726 A1, published 07/31/03

B. PCT Application

Hogan & Hartson Docket No.: 83361.0002 PCT

Application No.: PCT/US03/001141

F:\Innovics\Revised Innovics APA_v3.DOC

RECORDED: 05/28/2004 REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0995